Analysis of change in Adjusted Net Worth (ANW)

Note:  (1) ”2016 Profits” is stand-alone profits of  Cathay Life Insurance in Taiwan.
   (2) ”Changes in Other Equity in year 2016” include changes in exchange differences resulting

from translating the financial statements of foreign operations, changes in unrealized
valuation(losses) gains from available-for-sale financial assets, changes in effective
portion of gains(losses) on hedging instruments in cash flow hedges, changes in
remeasurements of defined benefit plans.

   (3) ”Others” include changes in special reserve of unrealized gains on property(-10
billion),changes in  Foreign exchange volatility reserve(-6.2 billion) and etc.

(3) (1) (2)

(NT$BN)

41

Analysis of change in value of in-force business (VIF)

 The value of one year new business (after CoC) of 2016 is 75.5 billion.

(NT$BN)

42

Analysis of change in value of one year’s new business (V1NB)

(NT$BN)

43

Sensitivity Analysis
NT$BN, except for per share figures

Valuation date 2016/12/31

Assumption
Investment

yield -
0.25%

Investment
yield +
0.25%

Investment
yield + 0.25%

(capped)(1)
Base
Case

Discount
rate –
0.5%

Discount
rate +
0.5%

Adjusted net worth 392 392 392 392 392 392

Value of in-force
business 514 752 694 633 673 596

Cost of capital (CoC) 177 161 165 169 162 175

Value of in-force
business

(After CoC)
336 591 529 464 511 422

Embedded Value 728 983 921 856 903 813

EV / per share 137.2
(57.9)

185.2
(78.2)

173.6
(73.3)

161.3
(68.1)

170.2
(71.9)

153.2
(64.7)

Appraisal Value 1,169 1,478 1,400 1,328 1,394 1,266

Value of future one
year’s

new business (After CoC)
48.5 59.5 55.4 54.0 58.3 50.2

AV / per share 220.3
(93.0)

278.5
(117.6)

263.8
(111.4)

250.3
(105.7)

262.7
(111.0)

238.6
(100.8)

Note: (1) “Investment yield +0.25% (capped)” : the investment return is capped by 5.05% for NTD policies and 5.82% for USD
policies.

(2) May not sum to total due to rounding.

44

YoY Comparison

Valuation date 2015/12/31 2016/12/31

Embedded Value 700~774 813~903

Value of future one
year’s new business

54.6~63.9 50.2~58.3

Appraisal Value 1,182~1,323 1,266~1,394

Under the different discount rate assumption (9.5%~10.5%), the results
of the Year 2015 & 2016 go as follows.